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OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS – QUALITY, OUTCOMES, AND TRAINING DIVISION 
SERVICE AREA (SA) QUALITY IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEES (QIC) MEETING DIRECTORY 

CALENDAR YEAR 2024 
 

SA DAY TIME LOCATION CHAIR & CO-CHAIR(S) 

Antelope Valley 1 4th Monday Every 
Month 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM Antelope Valley Kidz Connection  
2323-A Palmdale Blvd.  
Palmdale, CA 93550 
 
*Meeting currently held via 
Microsoft Teams. 

Jennifer Mize, RN 

(661) 723-4260 

jmize@dmh.lacounty.gov 

 

TBD 

San Fernando Valley & 
Santa Clarita 

2 For Adult providers: 
3rd Thursday of EOM 

• ODD numbered 
months 

•  

10:00 AM – 11:30 AM San Fernando MHC 
10605 Balboa Blvd., 
2nd Floor Conference Room 
Granada Hills, CA 91344 
(818) 832-2400 
 
*Meeting currently held via 
Microsoft Teams. 

Kimber Salvaggio, MA 
(818) 610-6722 
ksalvaggio@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 

For Child providers: 
3rd Thursday of EOM 

• EVEN 
numbered 
months 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM Meeting location varies 
 
*Meeting currently held via 
Microsoft Teams. 
 

Michelle Rittel, LCSW 
(818) 488-3860 
mrittel@dmh.lacounty.gov 

San Gabriel Valley 3 3rd Wednesday of EOM 

• ODD numbered 
months 

 

9:30 AM – 11:00 AM ENKI Administrative Office 
3208 Rosemead Blvd., 
2nd Floor Conference Room 
El Monte, CA 91731 
(626) 227-7014 
 
*Meeting currently held via 
Microsoft Teams. 
 

Maria Moreno, Ed.D., MSW 
626-430-2943  
mymoreno@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Margaret Faye, Ph.D. 
mfaye@sycamores.org 
 
Gassia Ekizian, LMFT 
gekizian@foothillfamily.org 

mailto:jmize@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:ksalvaggio@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:tchoi@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:mymoreno@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:margaretfaye@hathaway-sycamores.org
mailto:gekizian@foothillfamily.org
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SA DAY TIME LOCATION CHAIR & CO-CHAIR(S) 

Metro 4 3rd Tuesday 
Every Month 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM Northeast Mental Health Center 
3303 N. Broadway Ave.,  
4th Floor, Conference Room 2 
Los Angeles, CA  90031 
 
*Meeting currently held via 
Microsoft Teams. 
 

Nicole Gutman, LCSW 

Ngutman@dmh.lacounty.gov 

 

Carmen Solis, LCSW 

carmens@almafamilyservices.org 

 

Angelica Sanchez, LCSW 

agsanchez@dmh.lacounty.gov 

 

Charles Spahn, LCSW 

Cspahn@dmh.lacounty.gov 

 

West Los Angeles 5 4th Tuesday 
Every 3 months 

10:00 AM – 11:30 AM DMH SA 5 Administration  
11303 W. Washington Blvd., 
Ste. 200, Large Conference Room  
Los Angeles, CA 90066 
 
*Meeting currently held via 
Microsoft Teams. 
 

Gwendolyn Davis, LCSW 
(310) 482-6600 
gdavis@dmh.lacounty.gov  
 
Misty Aronoff, LMFT 

(310) 576-1308, Ext: 1212 

maronoff@stepuponsecond.org 
 

South 6 4th Thursday  
Every Month 

11:00 AM – 12:30 PM Compton Family MHC (G-7 Basement) 
921 E. Compton Blvd. 
Compton, CA 90221 
 
*Meeting currently held via 
Microsoft Teams. 
 

TBD 
 
Socorro D. Gertmenian, Ph.D . 
(323) 373-2400, Ext: 3523 
socorrog@wellnestla.org  

      

mailto:Ngutman@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:carmens@almafamilyservices.org
mailto:agsanchez@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:Cspahn@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:dvines@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:maronoff@stepuponsecond.org
mailto:socorrog@wellnestla.org
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SA DAY TIME LOCATION CHAIR & CO-CHAIR(S) 

Rio Hondo 7 Every 3 months 1:30 PM – 3:30 PM Alma Family Services 
9101 Whittier Blvd. 
Pico Rivera, CA 90660 
 
*Meeting currently held via 
Microsoft Teams. 
 

Greg Tchakmakjian, Ph.D. 
(213) 639-6733 
gtchakmakjian@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Michael Olsen, LMFT 

(626) 227-7014 
molsen@enkihealth.org 
  
TBD 

Long Beach/South 
Bay 

8 3rd Wednesday  
Every Month 

• No meetings in 
July or 
December 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM Join Microsoft Teams Meeting  
Or 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNz
FhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGI
yNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b
%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-
451b-8abe-
a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%
3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-
632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d 
  
Call in option:       
(323) 776-6996;  
Conference ID: 691 014 664# 
 

Ann E. Lee, PhD 
alee@dmh.lacounty.gov  
 
Emily Ramos, LCSW 
(562) 256-2953 
eramos@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Courtney Stephens, PhD 
(562) 221-5338 
cstephens@mhala.org 
 
Linda Nakamura, Psy.D. 
l.nakamura@masadahomes.org 
 

 
Quality Improvement (QI) Contacts  

Daiya Cunnane, PsyD 
Clinical Psychologist II 
SA QI Liaison for SAs 
 (213) 943-8225 
dcunnane@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 

 

  
 

mailto:gtchakmakjian@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:molsen@enkihealth.org
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NGIwYzNiNWItNzFhNC00MjE5LTk1OWUtOTVmNjFlZGIyNGMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2207597248-ea38-451b-8abe-a638eddbac81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e5027f98-c86f-49ae-9f29-632c2d6b6ecf%22%7d
tel:+1%20323-776-6996,,691014664
mailto:alee@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:eramos@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:cstephens@mhala.org
mailto:l.nakamura@masadahomes.org
mailto:dcunnane@dmh.lacounty.gov

